General Description
The MAX1165/MAX1166 16-bit, low-power, successive-
approximation analog-to-digital converters (ADCs) fea-
ture automatic power-down, factory-trimmed internal
clock, and a 16-bit wide (MAX1165) or byte wide
(MAX1166) parallel interface. The devices operate from
a single +4.75V to +5.25V analog supply and a +2.7V
to +5.25V digital supply.

MAX1166
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information (continued)
 PART  TEMP RANGE
 PIN-
PACKAGE
 INL
 MAX1166ACUP  0°C to +70°C  20 TSSOP  ±2
 MAX1166BCUP  0°C to +70°C  20 TSSOP  ±2
 MAX1166CCUP  0°C to +70°C  20 TSSOP  ±4
 MAX1166AEUP  -40°C to +85°C  20 TSSOP  ±2.5
 MAX1166BEUP  -40°C to +85°C  20 TSSOP  ±2.5
 MAX1166CEUP  -40°C to +85°C  20 TSSOP  ±4
M
A
X
1